
am
pli

tud
e V

  -17.5

    -15

  -12.5

    -10

   -7.5

     -5

Cluster 1 efw E p4 10Hz lx [-18.5775,-4.56218 V] SC
Cluster 2 efw E p4 10Hz lx [-18.5775,-4.56218 V] SC
Cluster 3 efw E p4 10Hz lx [-18.5775,-4.56218 V] SC
Cluster 4 efw E p4 10Hz lx [-18.5775,-4.56218 V] SC
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e m

V/
m

      0

      5

     10

     15

     -5

    -10

av(Cluster 2 efw E p1234 180Hz hx[0]) [-10.5583,17.9016 mV/m] DSI
av(Cluster 3 efw E p1234 180Hz hx[0]) [-10.5583,17.9016 mV/m] DSI
av(Cluster 4 efw E p1234 180Hz hx[0]) [-10.5583,17.9016 mV/m] DSI

am
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tud
e m

V/
m

      0

      4

      8

     -4

     -8

av(Cluster 2 efw E p1234 180Hz hx[1]) [-11.406,11.5647 mV/m] DSI
av(Cluster 3 efw E p1234 180Hz hx[1]) [-11.406,11.5647 mV/m] DSI
av(Cluster 4 efw E p1234 180Hz hx[1]) [-11.406,11.5647 mV/m] DSI

fft(Cluster 4 efw E p1234 180Hz hx[1])

Start: 2002-02-06 08:50:00.0  Interval: 600.0s UT
08:50 08:51 08:52 08:53 08:54 08:55 08:56 08:57 08:58 08:59

freq
uen

cy[H
z]

      0

     25

     50

     75

    100

    125

    150

    175

power [(mV/m)^2/Hz]
     1

   0.1

  0.01

 0.001

0.0001

 1E-05

 1E-06

 1E-07
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